

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 318-319/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2000 in CRLP 3095/98
& dt. 21-11-01 in CRLMP 6403/01 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

NAWAB SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAWAB HIMAYATH ALI MIRZA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment & stay)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S Sadashiva Reddy, Adv. for
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For R1 & R3 Mr. TN Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents
four weeks time is granted for filing counter-affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take
fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in
addition, is also permitted.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master